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Korea
33

25.6%
2. Rest of North Asia (including Hong Kong)
7E} 2ol Ao} & (22 w3

33.6%
3. Southeast Asia
5o} A o}

20.8%
4. Europe /UK
0 EJ / Oﬂ:.}
_ 8.8%
5. North America
1]
I S 8%
6. Australia/ New Zealand
ST/ wARE
B 1.6%
7. Rest of world

©
Bl 0.8%
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1. Twenty-something

20TH
I 3.2%
2. Inmy 30s

30TH

I 24.6%
3. 40s

40T

4. 50s
50t}

5. 60s
60t
I 3.0%

6. Getting younger every year!
LIRS R s P A

29.1%

23.1%
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1. Seoul
M=

30%

2. Haeundae Beach, Busan
e R
I 2%
3. Jejulsland
A5 5:

35%

4. Gyeongju
BT
I 2%
5. Is this a conference or a vacation?!

o] hel7} 8849 7k FEA YL 7

31%
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K-pop songs dom're most?

the K-pop & o = e by FokaklL 2

1. Gangnam Style
et Erel
52%

2. 3orry, sorry

N 5%
3. Gee

I 15%
4. 8282

I 590
5. What, these are the names of songs?

52} 722 o] 7 ) Al Fo]glo] 22
I 23%
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_pop artists dooU lik&the most?
‘:} O O}O] = T e A FolstyY7k?
Girls Generation

AU A

2. Super Junior

971 o]

3. Big Bang
9] ¥}
I 13.1%
4. Psy
#ol
N 18.59%
5. U
oFo]
I 5.4%
6. Hold on, | need a minute to text my kids

;(]_z]_.u]- Ql OH '6]—Eﬂ 'T‘X]’i EO_] ﬂ‘O‘IZOHJJ—

T 28.5%

26.2%
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governance?
g % ol Aol b 258 1Y AW TES R dokT
A7Hs1A U7

1. Korea
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orporate governanceMrth Asia?

o Aol A 714 2 719 Au) 7z 1kl ol 47 FelgiLi 7t

1.

5.

Weak boards that lack independence

=4 o] B33 P 0| AL

I 55.0%
Related-party transactions
R P AL
I 23.3%

Opagque financial reporting

= e AR

I 7.8%

Unethical business leadership

Hlad] ARl 7] A =

I ©.3%

Unfair and dilutive capital raisings

B3 olal 84 s} 54 9 (dilutive) R

-47% E
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2 governancedfiKOrea?..

G 719 AU P E o] A W ohabal L7

1.

Very good
B s

Bl 0.8%
Good

Zz O
I 17.4%
Fair
HE

38.6%
Poor
A A=

34.8%

Bad
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e essential fMg-term

Al 2 71 Al 2st DA o) 2}

development?
clasipel i P
73141 712

o

1. Yes
U]

93%
2. No

o 8

Bl 3%
3. Don’t know

o
2w

Il 4%
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nportant factor Wobal

success of Korean companies?
= 7] e AAAA A Fel olH 247 7 2ttt HE
ol HAFH7?

1. Good corporate governance
2718 A 2
I 159

2. Weak foreign competition
o] =3 F Ao HE AW A
Bl 3%

3. Cheap currency
A% 5k 9l 5}

I 30

4. Blood-and-guts hard work

79} @8 Feln] AAE] A -

E
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of some KoreanféhaeboMshould they

adopt more Corporate governance best practices from elsewhere?
Sk zHo] A A o 7w A 3E)a 01};13]’ E e
E} ]04 X| v - =% J_U/\}aﬂe 1= mo] HH—AQ 87} 9 \:}—7 2 7+ 5}
AU 742
1. Yes, it will make them even stronger

o, efob o e d AU

82.6%
2. No, don’t fix what’'s not broken

ol e, &4 ¢l ow e of gt

I 6.1%

3. Don’t know

o

_ 11.3%
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..... ! e greatest force thmmanges In

the governance of Korean companies?

g8 F o= Ro] #3 7| \wjTaE 78 A7 WA L7 82

1. Government pressure, wise policy and good enforcement of laws
A gte, AF 2L A, 2uke 13
R 36%6

2. Hard-working politicians In Yeouido Parliament
oo & H3]o| A dA s dat= AACUE

0%

3. Domestic or foreign investor pressure
S =259 FxAo] ¢
R, 36%%,

4. Corporate self-interest
7151 ] A7) 0] ©f 7
I 2 4%

5. ACGA/CLSA “CG Watch” rankings
ACGA/CLSA “CG Watch” <=9 3 7}

I 4%
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..... | pe the greatest impedimvements

In the governance of Korean companies?
& 5 ol Zlo] A% 71 el A7z Fabel 71F E BBl
7}R.?
1. Misguided and contradictory government policy
5w Whake] R el i )
13.9%
2. Unfriendly politicians in Yeouido Parliament
=2 7| QA 2ol T o] HolA] X3 ool XS
M 1.7%
3. Apathetic domestic and foreign investors

=0 7)1 Au) 7o) BRAT T L 9] FAAE
21.7%

4. Corporate self-interest and mindset

7|O4H x}}i%—do Xﬂoioi] Ef"%l Atjl%*i‘
60.0%

5. Self-appointed CG heroes at ACGA
ACGA®] A 7]¢] AW} T2 485 @
Bl 2.6%
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ere may be aWar Oftthe

Korean Peninsula within the next decade?
g5 101 o] Futmol A Mol Wol A & 9
e sl sEAl) o

1. Yes

.
I 31%

2. No
o} &

3. Haven't thought about it
Q232 A Gl
I 396

61%
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uddenly breaks out on the Korean

Peninsula, what will be the effect on the short-term
performance of the Korean stock market?

ghuksol 7h47] Wajr} ol erhi, 43 FAA
ol ©7) Aol ofm @ G aFL u A7k

1. Jump by double digits (no-war premium)
T A AR A (A4 BT 2 )
34%
2. Plunge by double digits (cost-of-unification discount)
R S Ll G AL B )
. 4 0%

3. Don’t know

o
2l

W 26%
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« will present the®Biggestisecurity

1. China

i

59.3%

2. Japan
AdE
I 16.3%
3. Russia
2] Ao}
B 3.5%
4. US

) 5
I 11.6%

5. International speculative capital

7] 7] AR
I ©.39%
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Korean institutionalMinvestors take

corporate governance into consideration when investing in
Korean companies?

5 7| BFAAS] T V|Gl FAL W 7)Y AW TFEE
Avhi} 31 g} A Zhet U 742

1. Alot
o]
I (4%
2. Alittle

A7

68%
3. Don’t know

(@)
RER &

I 18%
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oreign institutionalfifivestors:take

corporate governance into consideration when investing in
Korean companies?

o= 7| #HFAR = o] 3= 7| ol TR W 7] RS
e A =) = A e ) S R R

1. Alot

% 0]

46.7%
2. Alittle

A 7

A47.7%
3. Don’t know

o
w2

I 5.6%
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gh=tol] Uk 21 & — o] 21} “melo} o LT BT o] R ol

1. Foreigners-only price reductions offered by Korean department stores
gkt Mty o] =l AT 483 F= Al L7+
I 5.5%
2. What you should apply to the hyperbolic titles of North Korean leaders
3k A mxpEol ek B S0l A Rslof & EelE
I 7.3%
3. Relatively low P/E multiples of Korean shares due to bad corporate governance
UF2 71d A2 2 QIR = A o] A A o7 A Z23 T (PIE)H| &
74.3%

4. Don’t know
1 =2 A S

aA-— M\ a

I 12.8%
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he right to choosENts OWMCG

system?
719 ol AA AR A 725 A9 A7) dojof E718?

1. Yes

sl
48.3%

No
o $.

Undecided
AR

R 3.4%

Are these votes anonymous?
o|A F7iH Fx 9} e?
I 5.6%

42.7%
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debate, shoumpany
have the right to choose its own CG system’?
EE = =0 EY 7] AAH N A== A E
S SR ey

1. Yes

o]
39%

2. No
o4 &

3. | am still undecided
o)A =AY F g
A 59

56%
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you find moM’mg?

T ol B A5 gk A7

1. Shaun Cochran

&= g2
34.6%

2. Frank Curtiss

I A~

3. It's a draw!

IS =N |
e F e e -

29.8%

35.6%
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of corporateg@Vefance risk

when investing in China?
T3] F218 v 719 Al E 227} o= Ada 7}
skl U7t

1. Extreme

53%

5. Non-existent
13 ¢l (1b)
0%
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inping and LifKegiangimprove

the CG envwonment In China over the next decade?
5 1099 Bt A7 3} 2] A g0 o1k TR A A ER
7} = 7|g AT SF S N7 ?

1. Yes
o

39%
2. No
o} &

3. Don’t know

O
naAs

20%

41%
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ollowing factors is likely to cofffibUtEmost to

significant improvements in corporate governance in China?
g 824 % ol Aol £ 7Y AW TEE 4T FE A8
= 7 mgo] 27her

1. International investor participation and pressure
A AR} o] o) gt
I 30%%
2. Noisy domestic retail investors
52 e S 7)) AR
I o
3. Government or regulatory policy initiatives
G = A A oYM E S
R 58%
4. None of the above — improvements will be slow in coming
o) B obdl, GR 7 A A ek R

I 1.7% E
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What do you think is the biggest risk In China in the next five
years?

1. Political

2. Social

3. Governance

4. Don't know, but | know it's risky




